Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies,
(excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: 2015



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2015 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 1

Central Government % of overall Total value
Department paid within 15 days
Justice & Equality 79%

State Agencies under % of overall Total value
aegis of Department of paid within 15 days
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana 88%

Irish Prison Service 85%

Courts Service 88%
Property Registration

Authority 93%

Irish Human Rights &

Equality Commission 76%

TOTAL (Agencies)

Quarter 1: January to March 2015

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€21,443,580

Value of Payments
within 15 days
€31,999,016
€9,255,377
€8,871,453
€739,123

€153,695

€51,018,664

% No. of payments
within 15 days

84%

% No. of payments

within 15 days
85%
78%
76%
90%

51%

No. of Payments
within 15 days

6,127

No. of Payments
within 15 days
14,007
3,158
1,855
260

151

19,431



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2015 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under aegis of
Department of Justice &
Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service
Property Registration
Authority

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall Total value
paid within 30 days

99%

% of overall Total value
paid within 30 days
100%
98%
98%
99%

95%

Quarter 1: January to March 2015

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€26,901,398

Value of Payments
within 30 days
€36,249,842
€10,704,480
€9,906,981
€789,424

€192,020

€57,842,747

% No. of payments
within 30 days

98%

% No. of payments

within 30 days
99%
97%
97%
98%

88%

No. of Payments
within 30 days

7,162

No. of Payments
within 30 days
16,437
3,949
2,370
284

261

23,301






