Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: 2015

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2015 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 1 Quarter 1: January to March 2015

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days
Justice & Equality	79%	€21,443,580	84%	6,127
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days
An Gárda Síochana	88%	€ 31,999,016	85%	14,007
Irish Prison Service	85%	€9,255,377	78%	3,158
Courts Service	88%	€8,871,453	76%	1,855
Property Registration Authority	93%	€ 739,123	90%	260
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	76%	€ 153,695	51%	151
TOTAL (Agencies)		€51,018,664		19,431

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2015 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 2 Quarter 1: January to March 2015

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days
Justice & Equality	99%	€26,901,398	98%	7,162
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days
An Gárda Síochana	100%	€36,249,842	99%	16,437
Irish Prison Service	98%	€10,704,480	97%	3,949
Courts Service	98%	€9,906,981	97%	2,370
Property Registration Authority	99%	€ 789,424	98%	284
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	95%	€192,020	88%	261
TOTAL (Agencies)		€57,842,747		23,301